| 05/12/2008 14: FORM PTO-1595 (Rev 5-93) OME No. 0551-0027 (axp. 6/30/2 | RECORDATION FO | R, BURNS & CRAIN, LTD | U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office |
|--|--|---|--|
| CORRECTIVE ASS | IGNMENT | | |
| · | ssioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record ti | he attached original documents or copy | thereof. |
| 1. Name of conveying | | 2. Name and address of receiving | |
| Nobuhide Aoyama | | Name: FUJITSU LIMITED | |
| Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ()Yes 《X)No | | Internal Address: | <u> </u> |
| 3. Nature of conveyance: | | Street Address: <u>1-1, Kamikodanaka 4-chome.</u> | |
| () Assignment () Merger () Security Agreement () Change of Name (X) Other: <u>Corrective Assignment to correct the Assignee's</u> | | Nakahara-ku, Kawasaki-sh City: State | i, Kanaqawa 211-8588 Japan ::ZIP: |
| address previously rec Document ID. NO. 10 Execution Date: Dece | | Additional name(s) & address(es) attached: ()Yes (X)No | |
| A. Patent Applica() This documerB. Patent No. (s) | umber(s) or patent number(s): ation No. (s) : 11/897,464 It is being filed together with a new application. | 1 | |
| A. Patent Applicat — | Additional numbers atta | B. Patent No.(6) ched? () Yes (X) No 6. Total number of applications | and natents involved: |
| 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Patrick G. Burns Name: Greer, Burns & Crain, Ltd. Internal Address: 300 South Wacker Drive Sulte 2500 Chicago, Illinois 60606 Telephone: (312) 360-0080 Email: docket@gbclaw.net Fax: (312) 360-9315 Street Address: | | 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3 () Authorized to be charge (X) Authorized to be charge event proper payment is () Enclosed | 3.41)\$ 40.00 ed by credit card ed to deposit account only in the |
| | | B. Deposit account number: a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date | |
| | State: ZIP; ddress(es) attached: () Yes X) No | b. Deposit Account Number Authorized User Name 07-2069 | |
| | DO NOT USE | THIS SPACE | |
| the original document Patrick G Name of Perso | nowledge and belief, the foregoing information in nt. Burns | s true and correct and any attached | d copy is a true copy of <u>May 12, 2008</u> Date |
| | | Attorn | ey Docket No. 1117.78892 |
| | Mail documents to be recorded with | required cover sheet information | a to: |

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P. O. Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

PATENT REEL: 020938 FRAME: 0776 05/12/2008 14:18 FAX 312 360 9315

GREER, BURNS & CRAIN, LTD

🗖 004/008

| R | -02-2008 | |
|---|--|----------------------------|
| To the Director of the U.S. Patent and 1 10 | 3493924 | |
| 1. Name of conveying party(ies) Nobuhide AOYAMA | 2. Name and address of receiving / faity (1949) [Name: FUJITSU LIMITED | |
| Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes 3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s): Execution Date(s) 12/26/05 | Street Address: <u>1-1, Kamikodanaka, 4-chome,</u> | |
| Assignment Merger | Nakahara-ku, Kawasaki-shi, Kanagawa 211-8588 Japan | |
| Joint Research Agreement Government Interest Assignment Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License | State: Zip:Zip: | |
| Other Request to correct assignment | Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes I No | |
| A. Patent Application No.(s) | B. Patent No.(s) | 0 |
| 11/897,464 Additional numbe | ers attached? | 2 KAR 31 - MI OPR/FINAN |
| | | ZINVRJE V II II: |
| Additional numbe 5. Name and address to whom correspondence | 6. Total number of applications and patents involved:_1 | |
| Additional numbe 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: | 6. Total number of applications and patents | ZINVRJE V II II: |
| Additional numbe 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Petrick G. Burns Internal Address: Street Address: Greer, Burns & Crain, Ltd. | 6. Total number of applications and patents Involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card | (31 NI II: 39 /FINGNCE |
| Additional numbe 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name:_Petrick G. Burns Internal Address: Street Address: Street Address: 300 South Wacker Drive, Suite 2500 | 6. Total number of applications and patents Involved:_1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$_40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account C Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title) | (31 NI II: 39 /FINGNCE |
| Additional numbe 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Petrick G. Burns Internal Address: Street Address: Greer, Burns & Crain, Ltd. | 6. Total number of applications and patents Involved:_1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title) 8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers | 731 NI II: 39 ZEINGNOE |
| Additional numbe 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Petrick G. Burns Internal Address: | 6. Total number of applications and patents Involved:_1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Authorized to be charged to deposit account None required (government interest not affecting title) 8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date | 731 NI II: 39 ZEINGNOE |
| Additional numbe 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Patrick G. Burns Internal Address: | 6. Total number of applications and patents Involved:_1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title) 8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers | 731 NI II: 39 ZEINGNOE |
| Additional numbe 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Petrick G. Burns Internal Address: | 6. Total number of applications and patents involved:_1 | 731 NI II: 39 ZEINGNOE |
| Additional numbe 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Patrick G. Burns Internal Address: | 6. Total number of applications and patents Involved:_1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account ✓ Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title) 8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers b. Deposit Account Number _07-2069 Authorized User Name 6. Payment 6. Deposit Account Number 6. Deposit Account Number | 731 NI II: 39 ZEINGNOE |

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

Atty. Docket: 1117.78892

 \mathcal{A}

-

.

| | 2007 | United States Patent and Trademark Office |
|--|---|--|
| | | EET |
| To the Director of the U.S. Paten 103442 | 487 | documents or the new address(es) below. |
| I. Name of conveying party(les) | 2. Name and | address of receiving party(ics) |
| Nobunide AOYAMA | Name: <u>FUJI</u> | |
| | Internal Add | ress: |
| ddilional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 🛄 Yes 🗹 N | | |
| Nature of conveying particles) according to the conveying particles according to the conveying to the conveying particles according to the conveying particles according to the conveying particles according to the conveying to | | ess: <u>1-1, Kamikodanaka, 4-chome,</u> |
| Execution Date(s) | Nakabara-ku | ess: <u>1-1, Kamikodanaka, 4-chome,</u> Kawasaki-shi, Kanaqawa Japan 211-8588 |
| 🖌 Assignment 🦳 Merger | | |
| Security Agreement Change of Name | City; | |
| Joint Research Agreement | State: | |
| Government Interest Assignment | | Zip: |
| Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License | | |
| Other | | ne(s) & address(es) attached? 🛄 Yes 🗹 No |
| Application or patent number(s): This A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional numbers in Additional numbers in the second se | B. Paten | being filed together with a new application. t No.(s) |
| A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional numbers of 5. Name and address to whom correspondence | B. Paten attached? Yes 6. Total nun | t No.(s) ■ ☑ No nber of applications and patents |
| A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional numbers of 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: | B. Paten attached? Yes 6. Total nun Involved:_1 | t No.(s) a [√] No nber of applications and patents |
| A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional numbers of 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Patrick G. Burns | B. Paten attached? Yes 6. Total nun Involved: 1 7. Total fee | t No.(s) a [] No a ber of applications and patents (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 |
| A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional numbers of S. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Patrick G. Burns | B. Paten attached? Yes 6. Total nun Involved:_1 7. Total fee | t No.(s) a ber of applications and patents (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ <u>40.00</u> zed to be charged by credit card |
| A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional numbers of Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be malled: Name: <u>Patrick G. Burns</u> Internal Address: | B. Paten attached? Yes 6. Total nun Involved:_1 7. Total fee Authoriz | t No.(s) a I No aber of applications and patents (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ <u>40.00</u> (37 cFR 1.21(h) & deposit account |
| A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional numbers of S. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Patrick G. Burns Internal Address: Street Address: Street Address: | B. Paten attached? Yes 6. Total nun Involved:_1 7. Total fee Authoriz Authoriz Enclose | t No.(s) a I No aber of applications and patents (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ <u>40.00</u> (37 cFR 1.21(h) & deposit account |
| A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional numbers of S. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Patrick G. Burns Internal Address: Street Address: Street Address: Street Address: | B. Paten attached? Yes 6. Total nun Involved:_1 7. Total fee Authoriz Authoriz W Enclose None re | A Vo.(s) A Vo.(|
| A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional numbers of Additional numbers of Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be malled: Name: Patrick G. Burns Internal Address: Internal Address: Street Address: Greer, Burns & Crain, Ltd. GOD South Wacker Drive, Suits 2500 City: Chicage | B. Paten attached? Yes 6. Total nun Involved: 1 7. Total fee Authoriz Authoriz Enclose None re 8. Payment | A No.(s) a No a No a No ber of applications and patents (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 ced to be charged by credit card ced to be charged by credit card ced to be charged to deposit account ad equired (government interest not affecting title) cord Last 4 Numbers |
| A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional numbers of Additional numbers of Additional numbers of Additional numbers of Street Address: Internal Address: Street Address: Greer, Burns & Crain, Ltd. 300 South Wacker Drive, Suite 2500 City: Chicago State: Illinois Zip:_ 60605 | B. Paten attached? Yes 6. Total nun Involved:_1 7. Total fee Authoriz Authoriz Authoriz None re 8. Payment a. Credit to | t No.(s) a |
| A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional numbers of Additional numbers of Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be malled: Name: Patrick G. Burns Internal Address: Internal Address: Street Address: Greer, Burns & Crain, Ltd. 300 South Wacker Drive, Suite 2500 City: Chicage | B. Paten attached? Yes 6. Total nun Involved:_1 7. Total fee Authoriz Authoriz Authoriz None re 8. Payment a. Credit d | A No.(s) a No a No a No ber of applications and patents (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 ced to be charged by credit card ced to be charged by credit card ced to be charged to deposit account ad equired (government interest not affecting title) cord Last 4 Numbers |
| A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional numbers of Additional numbers of Additional numbers of S. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Patrick G. Burns Internal Address: | B. Paten attached? Yes 6. Total nun Involved:_1 7. Total fee Authoria Authoria Enclose None re 8. Payment a. Credit o b. Depos | t No.(s) a |
| A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional numbers is Additional numbers is Additional numbers is S. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Patrick G. Burns Internal Address: | B. Paten attached? Yes 6. Total nun Involved:_1 7. Total fee Authoria Authoria Enclose None re 8. Payment a. Credit o b. Depos | A No.(s) a No mber of applications and patents (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 40 |
| A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional numbers is Additional numbers is Additional numbers is S. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Patrick G. Burns Internal Address: | B. Paten attached? Yes 6. Total nun Involved:_1 7. Total fee Authoria Authoria Enclose None re 8. Payment a. Credit o b. Depos | A No.(s) a No mber of applications and patents (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 ced to be charged by credit card zed to be charged to deposit account ad equired (government interest not affecting title) contact (government interest not affecting title) |
| A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional numbers of Additional numbers of Additional numbers of Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Patrick G. Burns Internal Address: Internal Addr | B. Paten attached? Yes 6. Total nun Involved:_1 7. Total fee Authoria Authoria Enclose None re 8. Payment a. Credit o b. Depos | August 30, 207 |

- .

+16221-US

U.S. ASSIGNMENT

IN CONSIDERATION of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), and of other good and valuable consideration paid to the undersigned inventor(s) (hereinafter, "ASSIGNOR") by (Insert Name(s) & Address(es) of ASSIGNBE(S))

FUJITSU LIMITED, 1-1, Kamikodanaka 4-chome, Nakahara-ku,

Kawasaki-shi, Kanagawa 211-8588 Japan

(hereinafter, "ASSIGNEE"), the receipt of which is hereby schowledged, the undersigned ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to ASSIGNEE the entire and exclusive right, title and interest to the invention entitled (Title of Invention)

PERPENDICULAR MAGNETIC RECORDING MEDIUM, MANUFACTURING METHOD THEREOF

AND MAGNETIC RECORDING DEVICE

relating to International Patent Application PCT/JP______, and/or for which application for Letters Patent of the United States was executed on even date herewith or, if not so executed, was:

(a) executed on _____

(Insert date of execution of application, if not concurrent)

(b) filed on _____

Serial No. _____;

Assignce's autorney is hereby authorized to insert in (b) the specified data, when known.

and to said application and all Letters Patent(s) of the United States granted on said application and any continuation, division, renewal, substitute, release or reexamination application based thereon, for the full term or terms for which the said Letters Patent(a) may be granted and including any extensions thereof (collectively, hereinafter, "said application(s) and Letters Patent(s)").

The ASSIGNOR agree(s), when requested by said ASSIGNEE and without charge to but at the expense of said ASSIGNEE, to do all acts which the ASSIGNEE may deem necessary, desirable or expedient, for securing, maintaining and enforcing protection for said invention, including in the preparation and prosecution of said application(s) and the issuance of said Leners Patent(s), in any interference, release, reteramination, or public use proceeding, and in any litigation or other legal proceeding which may arise or be declared in relation to same, such acts where the include but not be limited to executing all papers, including separate assignments and declarations, taking all rightful oaths, providing sworn testimony, and obtaining and producing evidence.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned inventor(s) has (have) affixed his/her/their signature(s).

| Dec. 26, 2006 |
|---------------|
| (Date) |
| |
| - (Date) |
| - |

PATENT REEL: 020938 FRAME: 0779 1

111-78892_



UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

UNDER SECRETARY OF COMMERCE FOR INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY AND DIRECTOR OF THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

APRIL 08, 2008

PTAS



င္မွာ

PATRICK G. BURNS GREER, BURNS & CRAIN, LTD. 300 SOUTH WACKER DRIVE, SUITE 2500 CHICAGO, IL 60606

> UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE NOTICE OF NON-RECORDATION OF DOCUMENT

DOCUMENT ID NO.: 103493924

THE ENCLOSED DOCUMENT HAS BEEN EXAMINED AND FOUND NON-RECORDABLE BY THE ASSIGNMENT DIVISION OF THE U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE. THE REASON(S) FOR NON-RECORDATION ARE STATED BELOW. DOCUMENTS BEING RESUBMITTED FOR RECORDATION MUST BE ACCOMPANIED BY A NEW COVER SHEET REFLECTING THE CORRECT INFORMATION TO BE RECORDED AND THE DOCUMENT ID NUMBER REFERENCED ABOVE.

THE ORIGINAL DATE OF FILING OF THIS ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENT WILL BE MAINTAINED IF RESUBMITTED WITH THE APPROPRIATE CORRECTION(S) WITHIN 30 DAYS FROM THE DATE OF THIS NOTICE AS OUTLINED UNDER 37 CFR 3.51. THE RESUBMITTED DOCUMENT MUST INCLUDE A STAMP WITH THE OFFICIAL DATE OF RECEIPT UNDER 37 CFR 3. APPLICANTS MAY USE THE CERTIFIED PROCEDURES UNDER 37 CFR 1.8 OR 1.10 FOR RESUBMISSION OF THE RETURNED PAPERS, IF THEY DESIRE TO HAVE THE BENEFIT OF THE DATE OF DEPOSIT IN THE UNITED STATES POSTAL SERVICE.

SEND DOCUMENTS TO: U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE, MAIL STOP: ASSIGNMENT SERVICES BRANCH, P.O. BOX 1450, ALEXANDRIA, VA 22313. IF YOU HAVE ANY QUESTIONS REGARDING THIS NOTICE, YOU MAY CONTACT THE INDIVIDUAL WHOSE NAME APPEARS ON THIS NOTICE AT 571-272-3350.

1. THE DOCUMENT SUBMITTED TO CORRECT ERRORS IN THE PREVIOUSLY RECORDED DOCUMENT IS NOT ACCEPTABLE. TO CORRECT AN ERROR IN THE RECORDED DOCUMENT, A CORRECTIVE COVER SHEET ALONG WITH THE ORIGINAL COVER SHEET, MUST BE ACCOMPANIED BY THE CORRECT ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENT OR A COPY OF THE CORRECT ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENT. THE RECORDING FEE FOR THE CORRECTIONS AS SET FORTH IN 37 CFR 3.34.

JEEVON JONES, EXAMINER ASSIGNMENT SERVICES BRANCH .

- • PUBLIC RECORDS DIVISION